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Audio & Lighting On/Off Procedure

TO TURN ON AUDIO
In Electrical Switchboard Room: Switch Master Isolation Switch ON

TO TURN ON STAGE LIGHTS
In Electrical Switchboard Room: Turn Master 3-Phase Switch ON

TO TURN ON MOVING LIGHTSHOW
Turn Audio On System (as  above)
In Disco Console: Switch on Mirror Ball Motors behind DJ
On Moving Light Controller: Press Cancel Button for 3 seconds to clear all Settings

Press Chase Button
If "Chase B" is displayed Press Chase Button again
When "Chase A" is displayed:

TO TURN OFF MOVING LIGHTSHOW
On Moving Light Controller: Press Cancel Button for 3 seconds to clear all Settings

TO TURN OFF STAGE LIGHTS
In Electrical Switchboard Room: Turn Master 3-Phase Switch OFF

TO TURN OFF AUDIO
In Electrical Switchboard Room: Switch Master Isolation Switch OFF

Club Odeon

Select Button 1 for Mirrorball Lightshow
Select Button 2-16 for other pre-programmed Lightshows

Warehouse Sound Systems Pty Ltd



Equipment List for 

ODEON CROWN PTY LTD

SOUTHBANK  VIC  3006

Loudspeaker System

2 x JBL 2226/2447/2380 Loudspeaker

     8 x JANDS SYSTEM44 Loudspeaker

     2 x JANDS SYSTEM400 Monitor Loudspeaker

    1 x CREST V1500 Amplifier

5 x CREST V1100 Amplifier

     1 x YAMAHA EMP700 Digital Delay Line

     2 x RANE MX22 Stereo 2-Way Crossover

     1 x 8X12 Matrix Mixer Distribution Amplifier

Disco Console
     1 x RANE MP24 9ch Disco Mixer

     1 x RANE MQ302 Stereo 30 Band Equaliser

     1 x APHEX AX720 "Dominator II" Limiter

     1 x NUMARK NCD7020MKII Dual CD & Controller

     2 x TECHNICS SL1210MKII Turntable Black

    1 x YAMAHA KXW392 Cassette Player

     1 x PANASONIC HD650 Hi Fi VCR

     1 x SHURE BG1.0 Microphone

     2 x STANTON 680ELMKII Cartridge

Live Mixing Equipment

     1 x YAMAHA MX400-24 24ch 4St Mixing Console

     1 x APHEX AX720 "Dominator II" Limiter

     2 x

     1 x APHEX AX105 4ch Gate

     1 x APHEX AX106 4ch Compressor

     2 x YAMAHA REV100 Digital Effects Unit

    1 x YAMAHA CDC565 5 Disc CD Player

    1 x YAMAHA KXW392 Cassette Player

     1 x

6 x SHURE SM58LC Microphone

4 x AUDIX D2 Microphone

8 x K&M 270B Stand & Boom

    2 x K&M 259B Short Stand & Boom
Stage Lighting

     1 x JANDS ESPII-24 Digital Lighting Console

     1 x JANDS GP12-A 12ch Digital Dimmer Rack

    24 x JANDS JND-R50032 Ray Light Kit

    24 x JANDS PAR-64LP Par 64 Silver Lamp

     1 x PROLITE PR22-FS2K Follow Spot 2000w
Effects Lighting

     1 x ABSTRACT FUTURE3D2-64 Controller

     8 x ABSTRACT FUTURE3CE  Moving Lights

     1 x

     2 x IMB MIRROR12 Mirror Ball

     1 x IMB MIRROR24 Mirror Ball

     2 x INFINITY DMX1500W Strobe Lamp

Level 3  Whiteman Street

DBX 2231 Dual 31 Eq

50m 24ch Split Multicore

LE MAITRE RED DEVIL Smoke MacHine



April 2 1997

ODEON CROWN PTY LTD

SOUTHBANK  VIC  3006

Description Price Serial No Serial No Serial No
     1 x ABSTRACT FUTURE3D2-64 Controller 15295.00
     8 x ABSTRACT FUTURE3CE  Moving Lights 027VD 017VD
     1 x APHEX AX105 4ch Gate 723.00 AX105-4146
     1 x APHEX AX106 4ch Compressor 723.00 AX106-6078
     6 x APHEX AX51 1U Security Cover 210.00

     2 x APHEX AX720 "Dominator II" Limiter 6730.00 AX720-5767 AX720-5765

    3 x CREST V1100 Amplifier 8385.00 9607E30 9607E30 9608F20

     3 x CREST V1100 Amplifier 8385.00 9608F24 9608F15 9608F17

     2 x 3290.00 FH97AC-10139 FH97AC-10069

    24 x GE SLA1/244 500w Ray Globe 864.00

     2 x IMB MIRROR12 Mirror Ball 190.00
     1 x IMB MIRROR24 Mirror Ball 330.00

3 x IMB R300 Mirror Ball Motor 1356.00
     2 x INFINITY DMX1500W Strobe Lamp 1730.00 1851044069 1851044083
     1 x JANDS ESPII-24 Digital Lighting Console 3995.00 C97581
     1 x JANDS GP12-A 12ch Digital Dimmer Rack 2995.00 A97152
     1 x JANDS JND-1610 39U Enclosed Equip Rack 595.00

    24 x JANDS JND-R50032 Ray Light Kit 2160.00
    24 x JANDS PAR-64LP Par 64 Silver Lamp 2616.00

     3 x JANDS SYSTEM1200 Loudspeaker 8085.00
     2 x JANDS SYSTEM400 Monitor Loudspeaker 5990.00
     8 x JANDS SYSTEM44 Loudspeaker 22360.00

8 x K&M 270B Stand & Boom 920.00
    2 x K&M 259B Short Stand & Boom 230.00

     1 x 880.00 31518
     1 x 8ch 4m Loom 445.00
     1 x 16ch 5m Loom 440.00
     2 x 8ch 5m Loom 820.00
     1 x 2800.00

     1 x 8X12 Matrix Audio Distribution Amplifier 1850.00
     1 x 1680.00
     1 x 899.00 B7HM00566
     2 x PROLITE CP72 2000w Globe for PR22 176.00
     1 x PROLITE PR-STAND Stand for Follow-Spot 267.00
     1 x PROLITE PR22-FS2K Follow Spot 2000w 2100.00
     1 x RANE MP24 9ch Disco Mixer 4195.00 151832
     1 x RANE MQ302 Stereo 30 Band Equaliser 1095.00 154137
     2 x RANE MX22 Stereo 2-WAY Crossover 2290.00 153424 153421
     1 x SHURE BG1.0 Microphone 119.00

6 x SHURE SM58LC Microphone 1854.00
4 x AUDIX D2 Microphone 1236.00

     2 x STANTON 680ELMKII Cartridge 360.00
     2 x TECHNICS SL1210MKII Turntable Black 2400.00

    2 x WSS 21U Enclosed Equip Rack 600.00
4 x JANDS 3U Shelf 400.00
2 x WSS ARRAY Loudspeaker 6990.00

     1 x WSS Case for Microphones 100.00
    1 x 399.00

     2 x YAMAHA KXW392 Cassette Player 798.00 Y236066UW

     1 x YAMAHA MX400-24 24ch 4St Mixing Console4595.00 LX01172
     1 x YAMAHA EMP700 Digital Delay Line 685.00 IX01067
     2 x YAMAHA REV100 Digital Effects Unit 1370.00 LY01010 MX01588

140000.00

Level 3  Whiteman Street

Qty

DBX 2231 Dual 31 Eq

LE MAITRE RED DEVIL Smoke MacHine

50m 24ch Multicore

NUMARK NCD7020MKII Dual Cd & Rcu
PANASONIC HD650 Hi Fi Vcr

YAMAHA CDC565 5 Disc Cd Player



Microphones & Leads
Brand Model Description Out Return

6 SHURE  SM58 Microphone

4 AUDIX D2 Microphone

8 K&M 270B Stand & Boom

2 K&M 259B Small Stand & Boom

5 XLR 15m

5 XLR 10m

1 XLR-NL4 10m

1 NL4 5m

Qty

Mic Lead

Mic Lead

Foldback Lead

Foldback Lead



Head Location Pan/Tilt Rev Head Type Notes
1 1 Strobe x 2
2 5 PT
3 9 PT
4 13 Stage OP
5 17 Centre Left
6 21 Centre Right
7 25 T
8 29 T
9 33 Stage Prompt

Bank Scene Head Notes
1 1 1 15-Strobe Off

2 Yellow 2-Laser
3 Yellow 2-Laser
4 Yellow 2-Laser
5 Yellow 1-Open
6 Yellow 1-Open
7 Yellow 2-Laser
8 Yellow 2-Laser
9 Yellow 2-Laser

Chase Scene Head Notes
1 2 3,5,6,7 Yellow No Change Front bank

2 2,4,8,9 Cyan No Change Rear Bank
3 3,5,6,7 Orange No Change Front bank
3 2,4,8,9 Cyan No Change Rear Bank
4 3,5,6,7 Orange No Change Front bank
4 2,4,8,9 UV Blue No Change Rear Bank
5 3,5,6,7 Pink No Change Front bank
5 2,4,8,9 UV Blue No Change Rear Bank
6 3,5,6,7 Pink No Change Front bank
6 2,4,8,9 Neon Green No Change Rear Bank
7 3,5,6,7 UV Blue No Change Front bank
7 2,4,8,9 Neon Green No Change Rear Bank
8 3,5,6,7 UV Blue No Change Front bank
8 2,4,8,9 Red No Change Rear Bank
9 3,5,6,7 Green No Change Front bank
9 2,4,8,9 Red No Change Rear Bank
10 3,5,6,7 Green No Change Front bank
10 2,4,8,9 Blue No Change Rear Bank
11 3,5,6,7 Aqua No Change Front bank
11 2,4,8,9 Blue No Change Rear Bank
12 3,5,6,7 Magenta No Change Front bank
12 2,4,8,9 Cyan No Change Rear Bank
13 3,5,6,7 Magenta No Change Front bank
14 2,4,8,9 Cyan No Change Rear Bank
15 3,5,6,7 Pink No Change Front bank
15 2,4,8,9 Yellow No Change Rear Bank
16 3,5,6,7 Pink No Change Front bank

16 2,4,8,9 Neon Green No Change Rear Bank

Odeon Crown Cabaret

Moving Lights Head Setup Menu
DMX Ch

2ch Gobo/Mirror
DFloor Left 1 Futurescan 3CE
DFloor Left 2 Futurescan 3CE

Futurescan 3CE
Futurescan 3CE
Futurescan 3CE

DFloor Right 2 Futurescan 3CE
DFloor Right 1 Futurescan 3CE

Futurescan 3CE

Moving Lights Mirrorball Scene Settings
Color Gobo

On/Off: Gobo 15

Color Gobo


	ODEON

